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AT&T FLORIDA

FL-17-0062

GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK

EFFECTIVE: September 11, 2017

Third Revised Page 7

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A3.3 Local Calling Areas (Cont'd)
A3.3.1 Local Calling Area Exchanges

Exchange
[LATA]?

Fort Lauderdale
[Southeast]

Fort Pierce?
[Southeast]

Gainesville
[Gainesville]

Geneva®
[Orlando]

Graceville
[Panama City]

Note 1.
Note 2:

Note 3:

Category
EAS
ECS?

EAS
ECS

Additional Exchanges

Coral Springs, Deerfield Beach, Hollywood, Pompano Beach
Boca Raton, Boynton Beach, Delray Beach, Homestead, Miami, North Dade,
Perrine

Port St. Lucie
Jensen Beach, Vero Beach

Alachua (ICE), Archer, Bronson, Brooker (ICE), Fort White (ICE), Hawthorne,
High Springs (ICE), Keystone Heights, Lake Butler (ICE), Mclntosh (ICE),
Mérose (ICE), Micanopy, Newberry, Trenton, Waldo (ICE), Williston (ICE)
Cedar Key, Chiefland, Cross City, Old Town

Orlando, Ovieda, Sanford, Winter Park (ICE)
(DELETED) Bonifay (ICE), Chipley, Cottondale (ICE), (DELETED)

Greenwood (ICE), (DEL ETED) Marianna (ICE), Reynolds Hill (ICE), Sneads
(ICE), Westville (ICE)

For alist of al exchangesin each LATA, see A3.3.2.
ECS caling rates apply for customers who select the Company as their presubscribed

intraLATA carrier.

See A103.7.2 for Premium EOEAS terms, conditions and rates.
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AT&T FLORIDA GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK Second Revised Page 18

FL-17-0062 EFFECTIVE: September 11, 2017

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A3.3 Local Calling Areas (Cont'd)
A3.3.2 Ligt of Exchangesby Local Accessand Transport Area (LATA) (Cont'd)
Mobile, Alabama LATA

Atmore, AL Dauphin Island, AL Frisco City, AL Millry, AL
Bay Minette, AL Davisville, FL Fruitdale, AL Mobile, AL
Bayou LaBatre, AL Deer Park, AL Gilbertown, AL Monroeville, AL
Beatrice, AL Evergreen, AL Gosport, AL Mount Vernon, AL
Belle Fontaine, AL Excel, AL Grand Bay, AL Peterman, AL
Brewton, AL Fairhope, AL Grove Hill, AL Pine Apple, AL
Castleberry, AL Finchburg, AL Huxford, AL Repton, AL
Century, FL Flomaton, AL Irvington-St. EImo, AL Silas, AL
Chatom, AL Foley, AL Jackson, AL Tanner-Williams, MS
Citronelle, AL Fowl River, AL McCullough, AL Uriah, AL
Coffeeville, AL Frankville, AL Mclntosh, AL Walnut Hill, FL
Orlando LATA

Apopka Eau Gallie Montverde St. Cloud
Celebration Geneva Orange City Titusville
Cocoa Kenansville Orlando West Kissimmee
CocoaBeach Kissimmee Oviedo Windermere
DeBary Lake BuenaVista Reedy Creek Winter Garden
East Orange Melbourne Sanford Winter Park

Panama City LATA
(DELETED) Chipley Hosford Sneads (D)
Alligator Point Cottondale Lynn Haven Sunny Hills
Altha East Point (DELETED) The Beaches (D)
Apaachicola Graceville Marianna Tyndall Air Force Base
Blountstown (DELETED) Panama City Vernon (D)
Bonifay Greenshoro Panama City Beach Westville
Bristol Greenwood Port &t. Joe Wewahitchka
Carrabelle Gretna Quincy Y oungstown-Fountain
Chattahoochee Havanna Reynolds Hill



AT&T FLORIDA GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK First Revised Page 19

FL-17-0062 EFFECTIVE: September 11, 2017

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A3.3 Local Calling Areas (Cont'd)
A3.3.2 Ligt of Exchangesby Local Accessand Transport Area (LATA) (Cont'd)

Pensacola LATA
(DELETED) Fort Walton, Beach, FL Milton, FL Ponce De Leon, FL (D)
Cantonment, FL Freeport, FL Molino, FL Santa Rosa Beach, FL
Clear Springs, AL Glendale, FL Munson, FL Seagrove Beach, FL
Crestview, FL Gulf Breeze, FL Pace, FL Shalimar, FL
De Funiak Springs, FL Holley Navarre, FL Paxton, FL (DELETED) (D)
Destin, FL Jay, FL Pensacola, FL Wing, AL
Florala, AL Laurelhill, FL
Southeast LATA
Belle Glade Fort Lauderdae Jupiter Pompano Beach
Boca Raton Fort Pierce Keys Port St. Lucie
Boynton Beach Hobe Sound Miami Sebastian
Coral Springs Hollywood North Dade Stuart
Deerfield Beach Homestead Pahokee Vero Beach
Delray Beach Indiantown Perrine West Palm Beach
Fort Lauderdale Jensen Beach



AT&T FLORIDA

FL-17-0062

GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK First Revised Page 10

EFFECTIVE: September 11, 2017

A1l8.

LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

A18.5 Airline Mileage Between Rate Centers (Cont'd)
A18.5.2 Deter mination of Airline Mileages (Cont'd)
A. To determine the rate distance between any two rate centers proceed as follows: (Cont'd)

6. (Cont'd)
a EXAMPLE:
The message rate differenceis required between Archer, Florida and Astor, Florida.
vV H
(1) Archer 7882 1327
Astor 7856 1127
(2) Difference 26 200
(3) Dividing each difference by three and rounding to nearer integer = 9 and 67.
(4) Squaring integers and adding, 9x9= 81
67 x 67 = 4489
Sum of sguared integers 4570
(5) Sum of integersis greater than 1777 so divide integersin (3) by three and repeat (4).
(6) Dividing integersin (3) by three and rounding = 3 and 22.
(7) Squaring integers and adding, 3x 3= 9
22x22=484
Sum of squared integers 493
(8) The sum of the sguared integers is less than 1778 and was obtained after two successive divisions by three,
thereforeN = 2.
(9) Multiply final sum of squared integers by factor 8.1 (corresponding to N = 2) 493
x8.1
3993.3

(10) Square root of 3993.3 = 63 and a fraction which is rounded up to 64 miles (fractional miles being considered
full miles). The 64 miles is larger than the minimum of 41 rate miles applicable when N = 2, so the message

rate mileage is 64 miles.

A18.5.3 List of Rate Centers

Rate Center LATA \% H
Alachua Jacksonville 7829 1352
(DELETED)

Alligator Point Panama City 7985 1675
Altha Panama City 7929 1869
Apalachicola Panama City 8080 1757

Apopka Orlando 7940 1068
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AT&T FLORIDA

FL-17-0062

GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK

First Revised Page 11

EFFECTIVE: September 11, 2017

A18. LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

A18.5 Airline Mileage Between Rate Centers (Cont'd)
A18.5.3List of Rate Centers(Cont'd)

Rate Center
Arcadia
Archer

Astor

Avon Park
(DELETED)
Baldwin
Bartow

Belle Glade
Belleview
Beverly Hills
Blountstown
Boca Grande
Boca Raton
Bonifay
Bonita Springs
Bowling Green
Boynton Beach
Bradenton
Branford
Bristol
Bronson
Brooker
Brooksville
Bunnell
Bushnell
Callahan
Cantonment
Cape Coral
Cape Haze
Carrabelle
Cedar Keys

LATA
United
Gainesville
Gainesville
United

Jacksonville
General
Southeast
Gainesville
Gainesville
Panama City
United
Southeast
Panama City
United
Genera
Southeast
General
Jacksonville
Panama City
Gainesville
Gainesville
Gainesville
Daytona Beach
Gainesville
Jacksonville
Pensacola
United
United
Panama City
Gainesville

8251
7882
7856
8145

7684
8122
8231
7924
7988
7948
8381
8233
7939
8410
8169
8197
8270
7838
7943
7907
7795
8051
7771
8003
7622
8120
8383
8362
8025
8006

0967
1327
1127
0948

1323
1036
0709
1202
1252
1842
0983
0574
1983
0858
1005
0588
1116
1442
1831
1338
1337
1200
1114
1166
1329
2237
0908
1001
1717
1370
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AT&T FLORIDA

FL-17-0062

GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK

First Revised Page 13

EFFECTIVE: September 11, 2017

A18. LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

A18.5 Airline Mileage Between Rate Centers (Cont'd)
A18.5.3List of Rate Centers(Cont'd)

Rate Center LATA

Eau Gallie Orlando
Eglin Air Force Base Pensacola
Englewood General
Eustis Gainesville
Everglades United
Fernandina Beach Jacksonville
Flagler Beach Daytona Beach
Florahome Jacksonville
Florida Sheriffs Boys Ranch Jacksonville
Forest Gainesville
Fort Lauderdale Southeast
Fort Meade United

Fort Myers United

Fort Myers Beach United

Fort Pierce Southeast
Fort Walton Beach Pensacola
Fort White Jacksonville
FPL Substation Southeast
Freeport Pensacola
Frostproof General
Gainesville Gainesville
Geneva Orlando
Glendale Pensacola
Graceville Panama City
(DELETED)

Green Cove Springs Jacksonville
Greenshoro Panama City
Greenville Tallahassee
Greenwood Panama City
Gretna Panama City

7956
8094
8350
7925
8458
7565
7754
7782
7760
7885
8282
8144
8359
8405
8054
8094
7826
8370
8035
8120
7838
7891
7965
7892

7713
7896
7810
7877
7879

0861
2097
1023
1116
0739
1280
1094
1246
1506
1187
0557
1014
0904
0899
0737
2097
1400
0572
2028
0970
1310
1009
2063
1973

1242
1806
1611
1907
1796
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AT&T FLORIDA

FL-17-0062

GENERAL EXCHANGE GUIDEBOOK

First Revised Page 15

EFFECTIVE: September 11, 2017

A18. LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
A18.5 Airline Mileage Between Rate Centers (Cont'd)

A18.5.3List of Rate Centers(Cont'd)

Rate Center
Jupiter
Keaton Beach
Kenansville
Keys
Keystone Heights
Kingsley Lake
Kissimmee
LaBelle
Lake BuenaVista
Lady Lake
Lake Butler
Lake City
Lakeland
Lake Placid
Lake Wales
Laurelhill
Lawtey
(DELETED)
Leesburg
Lehigh Acres
Live Oak
Lynn Haven
Luraville
Macclenny
Madison
(DELETED)
Marco Island
Marianna
Maxville
Mayo

LATA
Southeast
Tallahassee
Orlando
Southeast
Gainesville
Jacksonville
Orlando
United
Orlando
Gainesville
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
General
United
Genera
Pensacola
Jacksonville

Gainesville
United
Jacksonville
Panama City
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Tallahassee

United

Panama City
Jacksonville
Jacksonville

8124
7927
8040
8644
7786
7746
8002
8294
7998
7937
7773
7768
8107
8187
8094
7976
7741

7954
8344
7782
8039
7815
7701
7790

8476
7901
7706
7846

0642
1537
0894
0562
1276
1293
1009
0848
1041
1164
1352
1419
1071
0891
0996
2131
1314

1143
0864
1489
1922
1499
1345
1575

0806
1907
1318
1492
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A18. LONG DISTANCE MESSAGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE

A18.5 Airline Mileage Between Rate Centers (Cont'd)

A18.5.3List of Rate Centers(Cont'd)

Rate Center
Tarpon Springs
Tavares

The Beaches
Titusville
Trenton
Trillacoochee
Tyndall Air Force Base
Umatilla

United
(DELETED)
Venice

Vernon

Vero Beach
Waldo

Walnut Hill
Wauchula
Weekiwachee Springs
Welaka
Wellborn

West Kissimmee
West Palm Beach
Westville
Wewahitchka
White Springs
Wildwood
Williston
Windermere
Winter Garden
Winter Haven
Winter Park

Y ankeetown

Y oungstown-Fountain
Yulee
Zephyrhills
Zolfo Springs

LATA
General
Gainesville
Panama City
Orlando
Gainesville
Gainesville
Panama City
Gainesville
Southeast

General
Panama City
Southeast
Gainesville
Mobile, Alabama
United
Gainesville
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Orlando
Southeast
Panama City
Panama City
Jacksonville
Gainesville
Gainesville
Orlando
Orlando
General
Orlando
Gainesville
Panama City
Jacksonville
Genera
United

8165
7939
8074
7883
7894
8049
8068
7910
8154

8331
7975
8024
7798
8083
8183
8075
7807
7778
8002
8166
7955
8023
7753
7958
7900
7978
7970
8084
7941
7994
7998
7585
8092
8191

1217
1119
1851
0946
1387
1157
1892
1123
0677

1053
1971
0770
1299
2294
0995
1231
1183
1453
1029
0607
2010
1834
1455
1176
1302
1053
1069
1034
1034
1307
1900
1300
1132
0987
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